

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10514/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in DBCSA No. 2482/2011 dated
16-DEC-11 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIV.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KHANCHANDANI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel for the
petitioners, submits that the Division Bench of the High
Court has relied upon the decision of that Court in the case
of Rajasthan Technical University, Kota & Anr. Vs. Gaurav
Agarwal. She submits that from the judgment in Gaurav
Agarwal a Special Leave Petition has been filed by the
Rajasthan Technical University (petitioner No. 1 herein) and
that Special Leave Petition bears Diary No. 7486 of 2012.

Let the Special Leave Petition come up for
consideration along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.
D 7486 of 2012.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master