

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 7412-7413/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2011 in DBSA No.1080/2011 and impugned judgment and interim order dated 29/07/2011 in SBCCP No.576/2011 in SBCWP No.3625/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIV.& ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV AGARWAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10514 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Bhargava, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv.
 Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the special leave petitions returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master