

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16581-16582/2012

RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIV.& ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV AGARWAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10514 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Monika Sharma,adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.16581-82/12 respondent No.1 has been served. No appearance for respondent No.1. Respondent No.2 is awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks 10 days time for filing proof of dasti. Granted.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.135

-2-

In SLP(C) No.10514/12 service is awaited from the sole respondent. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks 10 days time for filing proof of dasti. Granted.

List the matter on 3.08.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB