

R
ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).16581-16582/2012

RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIV.& ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV AGARWAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10514 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners who sought 10 days time in all the cases for filing proof of dasti has not filed proof of dasti even now. Counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks further time. However, I am inclined to grant one more opportunity of three weeks time as a last chance.

List the matters on 5.9.2012.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|