

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).16581-16582/2012

RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIV.& ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV AGARWAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10514 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.16581-16582/2012 Ld. counsel for the petitioners who was granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti in relation to respondent No. 2 submits that proof of dasti will be filed during the course of the day.

List the matters on 11.9.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|